ESOP 2021. Of the granted options, no stock options have vested, been exercised, have lapsed or are outstanding

which will be exercisable, as on the date of this Placement Document.

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Allotment shall be made by

our Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary

basis.

84

The names of the proposed Allottees, assuming that the Equity Shares are Allotted to them pursuant to the Issue,

and the percentage of post-Issue share capital that may be held by them will be included in the Placement

Document in the section “Details of Proposed Allottees” on page 231.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, is set forth below.

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue (As of November 5, 2021) Post-Issue* (for institutional

investors)

(As of November 11, 2021 for all

other categories)

No. of Equity Shares

held

% of

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A.  Promoters’ holding

1.  Indian

Individual/Hindu

Undivided Family

32,714,286 56.49 32,714,286 52.26

Bodies corporate/Firms Nil Nil Nil Nil

Any others 5,000,000 8.63 5,000,000 7.99

Sub-total 37,714,286 65.12 37,714,286 60.25

2.  Foreign promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 37,714,286 65.12 37,714,286 60.25

B.  Non – Promoters’ holding

1.  Institutional Investors

Equity Shares 12,312,276 21.26 17,003,200 27.16

2.  Non-Institutional Investors

Corporate Bodies 476,771 0.82 476,917 0.76

Indian public

(individuals/ Hindu

Undivided Family)

6,885,020 11.89 6,865,532 10.97

Others (including Non-

resident Indians (NRIs))

524,339 0.91 536,873 0.86

Sub-total (B) 20,198,406 34.88 24,882,522 39.75

Grand Total (A+B) 57,912,692 100 62,596,808 100
* The post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional category on the basis of the Allocation

made in the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories as of November 11, 2021.

 This includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

Other Confirmations

The Promoters, the Directors and the Key Managerial Personnel of our Company do not intend to participate in

the Issue. No change in control in our Company will occur consequent to the Issue.

Our Equity Shares have been listed for a period of at least one year prior to the date of the issuance of the notice

of the annual general meeting of our Shareholders held on October 16, 2021, for approving the Issue.

Our Company shall not make any subsequent qualified institutions placement until the expiry of two weeks from